

**J.Misc 4 of 2018**

**Order No. 7 dtd 30.3.2019**

Today is fixed for hearing the petition for waiving cost. O.P. filed hazira through Ld. Advocate. Petitioner filed hazira. The petition dated 22.1.19 is taken up for hearing.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the O.P/D.hr. Considered. In the said petition the O.P. prayed for exemption of cost imposed upon him on 29.9.18. Prayer for exemption is rejected.

O.P. is directed to deposit cost of Rs. 500/- to the D.L.S.A. Paschim Medinipur on the next date.

Fix 04.7.19 for deposit of receipt.

Dictt and Corrt by me

D.J.

District Judge  
Paschim Medinipur