

**J.Misc. – 04 / 18 (R – 06 / 18)**

Order No.- 09 dt.- 06.09.19.

Today is fixed for payment of cost and further order .

Both parties are present by filing hazirah through their Ld. Adv.

O.P. filed money receipt of Rs. 500/- showing deposit at D.L.S.A., Paschim Medinipur, towards cost . Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 05.12.19 for hearing of J.Misc. Case. Both parties must come ready.

District Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur .