

J. Misc. No.04 of 2018

Order No.28 dtd. 16.09.2023

Today is fixed for awaiting arbitration record and hearing.

Both the parties file hazira through their respective Ld. Advocates.

Heard the submission of Ld. Advocate for both sides.

No arbitration record is received till today.

Let the original arbitration record be called for from the sole arbitrator from Suchit Anant Palande Arbitrator C/O Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Co. Ltd., Dare House Complex, Parry House 2nd Floor, No.2, N.S.C. Bose Road, Parrys, Chennai-600 001.

So, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 19.12.2023 for awaiting arbitration record and hearing.

D.A. to comply the order at once.

Issue reminder.

Dictt and Corrt by me,

D. J.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur