

**J. Misc. No.04 of 2018**

**Order No.30 dtd. 31.01.2024**

Today is fixed for LCR and hearing.

No LCR is on record.

Both the parties file hazira through their respective Ld. Advocates.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P verbally prays to call for the LCR from the Ld.Arbitrator.

Heard. Considered.

Let the original arbitration record be called for from the sole arbitrator.

Office to issue reminder at once.

So, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 12.04.2024 for LCR.

Dicct and Corrt by me,

D. J.

District Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur