

J.Misc 04/18 (R.No.06/18)

Order No. 38 dated 24.03.2026

Today is fixed for awaiting TCR from the Ld. Arbitrator.

Both the parties are present by filing hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

No TCR has been received from the Ld. Arbitrator.

Office to issue reminder at once.

So the case is adjourned.

Fixing 03.07.2026 for awaiting TCR from the Ld. Arbitrator.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur
(in-charge)